
Resultatlista Fältskyttekåren
Kungsängen 2025-04-12

Mästerskap
1 Peter Lundqvist Ununge (St) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 42 16 Guld
2 Markus Widgren Kalix (No) 6 6 6 5 5 6 6 40 15 Silver
3 Tomas Lindblom Kalix (No) 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 40 20 Brons
4 Jan Wallerström Ununge (St) 6 6 6 5 6 5 5 39 18 Brons
5 Olle Gabrielsson Rommehed (Da) 4 6 6 5 6 5 6 38 16 Brons
6 Leif Sandberg Kalix (No) 6 6 6 3 6 5 6 38 20
7 Michael Svensson Finspong (Ös) 6 6 6 4 6 5 5 38 16
8 Jan Olof Lampinen S3 SoIF (No) 6 4 5 5 6 5 6 37 19
9 Peter Hjort Norsholm (Ös) 6 4 5 6 5 5 6 37 16

10 Anders Petersson Älmhult (Sm) 6 6 5 5 4 5 5 36 16

Mästerskap Kikarskytte 
1 Sebastian Ånerud Rosersberg (St) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 42 32 Vpr
2 Magnus Bergqvist Rosersberg (St) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 42 31
3 Petri Piironen Rosersberg (St) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 42 20
4 Thomas Elmberg Ununge (St) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 42 20
5 Monnia Jernström Rosersberg (St) 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 41 22
6 Max Drakendal Österhaninge (St) 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 41 32
7 Henrik Lamne Österhaninge (St) 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 41 31
8 Peter Lundgren Rosersberg (St) 6 6 6 6 6 4 6 40 28
9 Anders Eriksson Rosersberg (St) 6 6 6 3 6 6 6 39 22

10 Peter Johansson Sandviken (Gä) 6 6 6 6 4 5 6 39 20

Mål och avstånd
Medelträff

1 B45 415 m 4.6
2 1/4 v 380 m 5.1
3 C50 510 m 3.7
4 1/8, knä 225 m 4.7
5 S25 H 370 m 4.3
6 Diopter: C25

Kikare: S10H + C15 280 m 4.0
7 L3 510 m 4.0



Resultatlista Fältskyttekåren
Kungsängen 2025-04-12

Lagtävling A, Förbundslag
1 Västmanlands Skyttesportförbund (Vm) 27 29 28 25 27 25 22 183

Torbjörn Ericson Haraker 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 41
Hans Hägglund Skultuna 6 6 5 6 6 6 4 39
Göran Johansson Skultuna 5 6 5 6 6 6 3 37
Bengt Lundgren Haraker 5 6 6 1 5 4 6 33
Leif Hedlund Skultuna 5 5 6 6 5 3 3 33

2 Stockholms Skyttesportförbund (St) 27 28 28 26 28 22 23 182
Peter Lundqvist Ununge 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 42
Jan Wallerström Ununge 6 6 6 5 6 5 5 39
Stefan Lundqvist Ununge 5 6 5 6 6 3 4 35
Jan Rengbrand Lidingö 4 5 6 5 6 4 4 34
Johan Berken TVÖR 6 5 5 4 4 4 4 32

3 Södermanlands Skyttesportförbund (Sö) 24 24 14 18 24 23 20 147
Torsten Karlsson Vrenaorten 5 5 6 5 6 4 6 37
Göran Åhlin Bälgviken 6 6 2 2 6 6 6 34
Ulf Lindén Trosa Vagnhärad 2 5 5 6 4 4 2 28
Mikael Andersson Trosa Vagnhärad 6 3 0 2 4 3 6 24
Jesper Nöhr Bälgviken 5 5 1 3 4 6 0 24

Lagtävling B, Föreningslag 3-manna stn 1-6
1 Kalix 18 18 18 14 17 17 102

Markus Widgren 6 6 6 5 5 6 34
Tomas Lindblom 6 6 6 6 6 6 36
Leif Sandberg 6 6 6 3 6 5 32

2 Ununge 17 18 17 17 18 14 101
Peter Lundqvist 6 6 6 6 6 6 36
Jan Wallerström 6 6 6 5 6 5 34
Stefan Lundqvist 5 6 5 6 6 3 31

3 Skultuna 16 17 16 18 17 15 99
Hans Hägglund 6 6 5 6 6 6 35
Göran Johansson 5 6 5 6 6 6 34
Leif Hedlund 5 5 6 6 5 3 30

4 Rommehed 14 17 14 15 10 16 86
5 TVÖR 15 16 6 13 15 14 79
6 Glanshammar 12 16 9 10 16 14 77



Lagtävling C, Föreningslag 2-manna GF65
1 Haraker 11 12 12 7 10 10 12 74

Torbjörn Ericson 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 41
Bengt Lundgren 5 6 6 1 5 4 6 33

2 Skultuna (Lag 1) 11 11 11 12 11 9 7 72
Hans Hägglund 6 6 5 6 6 6 4 39
Leif Hedlund 5 5 6 6 5 3 3 33

3 Skultuna (Lag 2) 10 9 11 9 7 9 6 61
Göran Johansson 5 6 5 6 6 6 3 37
Arne Korsbäck 5 3 6 3 1 3 3 24

4 Klinte 6 11 7 12 11 5 6 58
5 Rättvik 12 6 5 9 8 5 11 56

Lagtävling E, Föreningslag Kikare
1 Rosersberg (Lag 1) 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 84

Sebastian Ånerud 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 42
Magnus Bergqvist 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 42

2 Österhaninge 12 12 12 12 12 10 12 82
Max Drakendal 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 41
Henrik Lamne 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 41

3 Rosersberg (Lag 3) 12 12 12 9 12 10 12 79
Peter Lundgren 6 6 6 6 6 4 6 40
Anders Eriksson 6 6 6 3 6 6 6 39

4 Rosersberg (Lag 4) 8 12 9 11 12 12 12 76
5 TVÖR 11 12 0 12 11 8 12 66
6 Mariestad 12 12 10 12 12 6 0 64
7 Sth Skarp (Lag 1) 3 12 6 12 12 6 12 63
8 Rosersberg (Lag 2) 8 11 3 12 6 11 12 63
9 Sth Skarp (Lag 2) 10 6 5 12 6 11 10 60

10 Rosersberg (Lag 5) 12 11 5 11 12 3 4 58
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Klass Elit
1 Peter Lundqvist Ununge (St) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 42 16
2 Markus Widgren Kalix (No) 6 6 6 5 5 6 6 40 15
3 Olle Gabrielsson Rommehed (Da) 4 6 6 5 6 5 6 38 16
4 Peter Hjort Norsholm (Ös) 6 4 5 6 5 5 6 37 16
5 Anders Petersson Älmhult (Sm) 6 6 5 5 4 5 5 36 16
6 Ingemar Månsson Helsingborg (Sk) 6 5 6 5 3 6 4 35 10
7 Stefan Lundqvist Ununge (St) 5 6 5 6 6 3 4 35 15
8 Göran Åhlin Bälgviken (Sö) 6 6 2 2 6 6 6 34 18
9 Patrik Johansson Rommehed (Da) 6 6 3 5 4 6 4 34 14

10 Christel Hedström Ängelholm (Sk) 5 6 5 5 0 6 5 32 15
11 Lars Berken TVÖR (St) 6 5 0 4 6 5 5 31 11
12 Arne Bergström Härnösand (Vn) 4 5 5 4 4 2 5 29 16

Klass 4
1 Tomas Lindblom Kalix (No) 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 40 20
2 Jan Wallerström Ununge (St) 6 6 6 5 6 5 5 39 18
3 Leif Sandberg Kalix (No) 6 6 6 3 6 5 6 38 20
4 Michael Svensson Finspong (Ös) 6 6 6 4 6 5 5 38 16
5 Jan Olof Lampinen S3 SoIF (No) 6 4 5 5 6 5 6 37 19
6 Mats Svahn Simonstorp (Ös) 6 4 5 5 6 6 4 36 15
7 Kalle Åberg Sandviken (Gä) 2 6 4 6 6 6 5 35 11
8 Magnus Thoresson Glanshammar (Ör) 6 6 5 3 4 6 5 35 14
9 Stefan Lundgren Nedre Ullerud (Vä) 6 5 4 6 5 5 4 35 8

10 Jan Rengbrand Lidingö (St) 4 5 6 5 6 4 4 34 15
11 Robin Granström Tierp Tolfta (Up) 6 6 5 4 1 4 6 32 17
12 Peter Karlsson Glanshammar (Ör) 4 6 4 2 6 6 4 32 8
13 Johan Berken TVÖR (St) 6 5 5 4 4 4 4 32 11
14 Sten Olov Åberg Sandviken (Gä) 6 6 5 5 5 3 2 32 9
15 Isak Hede Sala (Vm) 6 6 2 6 6 0 4 30 17
16 Hugo Svedström Östhammar (Up) 6 6 0 4 5 6 3 30 13
17 Martin Andersson Skultuna (Vm) 6 6 3 0 6 6 2 29 7
18 Fredrik Hellbom Rosersberg (St) 5 6 4 2 1 3 6 27 6
19 Sven Olsson Rommehed (Da) 4 5 5 5 0 5 2 26 7
20 Jesper Nöhr Bälgviken (Sö) 5 5 1 3 4 6 0 24 8
21 William Hjortzberg Tierp Tolfta (Up) 6 6 0 3 3 0 3 21 7
22 Christer Pettersson Glanshammar (Ör) 2 4 0 5 6 2 2 21 4
23 Johan Jern Ängelholm (Sk) 3 5 4 3 0 3 2 20 2
24 Margaretha Ottosson Bromma Solna (St) 3 3 5 4 0 4 0 19 7
25 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad Ulvsby (Vä) 0 4 0 0 5 5 4 18 5
26 Emma Lindholm Tierp Tolfta (Up) 4 1 3 1 1 1 2 13 2
27 Nora Frank Tierp Tolfta (Up) 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 9 0



Klass 65
1 Torbjörn Ericson Haraker (Vm) 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 41 23
2 Hans Hägglund Skultuna (Vm) 6 6 5 6 6 6 4 39 16
3 Torsten Karlsson Vrenaorten (Sö) 5 5 6 5 6 4 6 37 15
4 Bengt Myrberg Bälinge Jumkil (Up) 6 5 6 6 5 5 4 37 12
5 Göran Johansson Skultuna (Vm) 5 6 5 6 6 6 3 37 9
6 Göran Thörnert Eksjö Garnison (Sm) 6 5 5 6 5 6 2 35 11
7 Ulf Ingmansson Klinte (Go) 5 6 5 6 6 1 5 34 18
8 Hans Eriksson Sala (Vm) 6 6 6 6 5 5 0 34 12
9 Bengt Lundgren Haraker (Vm) 5 6 6 1 5 4 6 33 11

10 Tom Olsson Rommehed (Da) 6 6 5 6 0 5 5 33 16
11 Leif Hedlund Skultuna (Vm) 5 5 6 6 5 3 3 33 16
12 Sune Påhls Rättvik (Da) 6 6 5 5 4 1 5 32 11
13 Börje Nilsson Östhammar (Up) 6 6 3 3 5 5 2 30 7
14 Lennart Pree Sth Amatör (St) 2 6 5 4 6 2 4 29 13
15 Ulf Lindén Trosa Vagnhärad (Sö) 2 5 5 6 4 4 2 28 10
16 Birger Johansson Bara (Go) 5 4 5 6 5 1 2 28 10
17 Stefan Sjöberg Rättvik (Da) 6 0 0 4 4 4 6 24 10
18 Arne Korsbäck Skultuna (Vm) 5 3 6 3 1 3 3 24 4
19 Rune Bäckman Skultuna (Vm) 3 5 3 6 0 6 1 24 10
20 Leif Ingmansson Klinte (Go) 1 5 2 6 5 4 1 24 6
21 Börje Forsberg Östhammar (Up) 4 5 0 6 5 3 0 23 7
22 Gösta Hermansson Härnösand (Vn) 5 2 2 3 3 5 0 20 6
23 Torbjörn Karlsson Vrenaorten (Sö) 3 0 4 6 3 1 1 18 7
24 Bengt Nordström Östhammar (Up) 4 5 0 4 3 1 1 18 4
25 Göran Jansson Rasbo Vaksala (Up) 0 0 3 2 1 1 1 8 0

Klass Övriga
1 Lars Karlsson Sala (Vm) 6 6 4 6 5 5 6 38 17
2 Frank Lindbom TVÖR (St) 3 6 1 5 5 5 2 27 6
3 Alfred Lorin Östhammar (Up) 6 5 0 6 2 5 2 26 11
4 Mikael Andersson Trosa Vagnhärad (Sö) 6 3 0 2 4 3 6 24 8
5 Peter Falk Sth Amatör (St) 1 2 4 4 4 3 4 22 8
6 Göran Larsson Sth Amatör (St) 4 2 0 6 1 2 1 16 6
7 Jakob Berken TVÖR (St) 0 4 0 2 0 4 0 10 2

Klass Banläggare
1 Åke Arbrink Rosersberg (St) 5 5 6 6 4 5 36 11



Klass Kikare
1 Sebastian Ånerud Rosersberg (St) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 42 32
2 Magnus Bergqvist Rosersberg (St) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 42 31
3 Petri Piironen Rosersberg (St) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 42 20
4 Thomas Elmberg Ununge (St) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 42 20
5 Monnia Jernström Rosersberg (St) 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 41 22
6 Max Drakendal Österhaninge (St) 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 41 32
7 Henrik Lamne Österhaninge (St) 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 41 31
8 Peter Lundgren Rosersberg (St) 6 6 6 6 6 4 6 40 28
9 Anders Eriksson Rosersberg (St) 6 6 6 3 6 6 6 39 22

10 Peter Johansson Sandviken (Gä) 6 6 6 6 4 5 6 39 20
11 Joakim Andersson Bromma Solna (St) 3 6 3 6 6 6 6 36 15
12 Carl Johan Kjellander Sth Skarp (St) 3 6 6 6 6 3 6 36 25
13 Lennart Högenberg Sjuhäradsbygden (Vg) 6 6 5 6 6 2 5 36 17
14 Siv Schaerlund Rosersberg (St) 6 6 5 6 6 3 4 36 16
15 Kenneth Nolberger Mariestad (Vg) 6 6 6 6 6 6 0 36 25
16 Dan Peterström Rosersberg (St) 3 6 1 6 6 6 6 34 12
17 Jan Bengtsson Rosersberg (St) 2 6 3 5 6 6 6 34 14
18 Peter Wengström TVÖR (St) 5 6 0 6 6 5 6 34 13
19 Allan Grandestedt Sth Skarp (St) 4 6 0 6 6 5 6 33 16
20 Jan Eriksson Haraker (Vm) 2 6 5 6 3 4 6 32 15
21 Jan Olof Ohlsson TVÖR (St) 6 6 0 6 5 3 6 32 18
22 Roland Hjort Norsholm (Ös) 6 6 1 6 6 0 6 31 16
23 Torkel Tellberg Rosersberg (St) 6 6 4 6 0 2 6 30 18
24 Jonas Ericson Rosersberg (St) 5 5 2 6 0 5 6 29 6
25 Pontus Andersson Mariestad (Vg) 6 6 4 6 6 0 0 28 21
26 Edward Åkerman Sth Skarp (St) 0 6 0 6 6 3 6 27 21
27 Henry Grandestedt Sth Skarp (St) 6 0 5 6 0 6 4 27 9
28 Stefan Pettersson Sandviken (Gä) 0 5 6 6 6 4 0 27 17
29 Peter Högberg Rosersberg (St) 0 5 3 6 3 3 6 26 8
30 Jan Nylander Rosersberg (St) 0 5 6 6 0 4 5 26 12
31 Niclas Arndt Västerås (Vm) 3 6 0 5 5 2 5 26 7
32 John Dahlberg Västerås (Vm) 6 6 2 0 0 6 3 23 6
33 Jari Karhusaari Rosersberg (St) 6 5 0 5 6 0 0 22 14
34 Shervin Zarei Sth Skarp (St) 4 6 0 2 5 0 3 20 8
35 Amir Sakhdari Rosersberg (St) 0 1 0 6 6 0 6 19 13

Klass Kikare Ny
1 Robin Dannells Tierp Tolfta (Up) 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 5 0


